

ORDINANCE CITY OF BERLIN

In the year of our Lord Two Thousand Twenty

AN ORDINANCE amending the CODE OF ORDINANCES, Chapter 6. Fire, ARTICLE III, Standards, Division 5, Fees and Charges by changing fire inspection fees for propane (LP) tank changeovers from \$75.00 to \$10.00 and changing re-inspection fees for a failed LP tank inspection from \$45.00 to \$10.00

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Berlin, as follows:

The CODE OF ORDINANCES, Chapter 6. Fire, ARTICLE III, Standards, Division 5, Fees and Charges is hereby amended by changing fire inspection fees for propane (LP) tank changeovers from \$75.00 to \$10.00 and changing re-inspection fees for a failed LP tank inspection from \$45.00 to \$10.00

Sec. 6-141. Fees charged by the Fire Department for specific services shall be as follows:

FIRE INSPECTION AND FALSE ALARM FEES

Oil Burner (residential)	\$30.00
Oil Burner (commercial)	165.00
Propane Furnace (residential)	\$30.00
Propane Furnace (commercial)	150.00
Underground Storage Tank (up to 500 gal.)	37.50
Underground Storage Tank (>500 gal.)	150.00
L.P. Gas Installation	75.00 \$30.00
L.P. Gas Tank Swap	\$10.00
Place of Assembly	45.00
Family Day Care Homes (1-6 children)	41.25
Group Day Care Homes (7-12 children)	60.00
Day Care Centers (13+ children)	82.50
Foster Care Inspection	41.25
New Construction	75.00
Industrial	150.00
Multi-Family	112.50
Re-Inspection fee for LP Gas(LP Tank)	\$10.00
	per occurrence
Re-inspection fee all but LP Gas	45.00
	per occurrence
False Alarm (second occurrence within Cal. Year)	150.00
False Alarm (subsequent occurrence within Cal. Year)	300.00

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after passage.

PASSED:		APPROVED:	
	March 2, 2020		Paul Grenier, Mayor
ATTEST:			
	Shelli Fortin, City Clerk		